900463782 08/27/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM487544

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 900455766

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Edinburgh Petroleum Services, Ltd.		06/06/2018	Private Limited Company: SCOTLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Weatherford Technology Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	2000 St. James Place
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77056
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5011354	WELLFLO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-836-4000

Email: wft.trademarks@weatherford.com

Correspondent Name: Weatherford Technology Holdings, LLC

Address Line 1: 2000 St. James Place
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77056

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WELLFLO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Traci Landgraf
SIGNATURE:	/james kurka/
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Edinburgh Assignment#page1.tif source=Edinburgh Assignment#page2.tif source=Edinburgh Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK 900463782 REEL: 006422 FRAME: 0951

Intellectual Property Assignment

This Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement ("this Agreement") is between Edinburgh Petroleum Services, Ltd. ("Assignor"), a private limited company organized under the laws of Scotland, and Weatherford Technology Holdings, LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company. Assignor and Assignee are individually referred to as a "Party" and collectively as "the Parties." This agreement is effective on June 6, 2018.

Assignor is the owner of the entire right and interest in the Trademarks (defined later) listed in Schedule A.

As part of the Parties overall strategy to maximize the protection of intellectual property, including the Trademarks, Assignor wants to assign the Trademarks to Assignee, and Assignee wants to receive the Trademarks

The parties agree as follows:

- 1. **Specific Assignment.** Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all legal title to the Trademarks ("Trademarks" means the registered trademarks and pending applications to register a trademark listed in Schedule A to this Agreement), and the Assignee hereby accepts the assignment.
- 2. **General Assignment.** If Assignor owns any intellectual property, including patents, trademarks, and trademark registrations, that is not listed in Schedule A, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all legal title to all such intellectual property, an Assignee hereby accepts the assignment.
- 3. **Consideration.** In consideration of the assignments granted in this Agreement, Assignee shall pay to Assignor \$1,838,458.11 US dollars (one million, eight hundred thirty-eight thousand, four hundred fifty-eight dollars and eleven cents).
- 4. Further Activities. Assignor shall execute and deliver to Assignee all instruments and documents necessary or convenient to evidence the assignment made in paragraph 1. Such instruments and documents may include individual assignment documents necessary to comply with local filing or recording requirements.
- 5. **Delivery of Files.** Upon request, Assignor shall deliver to Assignee all files, records, notes, and correspondence relating to the prosecution, registration, and maintenance of the Trademarks.
- 6. **Representations.** The Assignor makes no representations with regard to the Trademarks. Assignee acknowledges the Trademarks are assigned as-is, and Assignee accepts the risk that the assignment in this Agreement is insufficient or otherwise ineffective.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006422 FRAME: 0952

- 7. Recordation. The Parties shall make reasonable efforts to record the assignment of the Trademarks, in the appropriate countries, as soon as is practicable after the effective date of this Agreement.
- 8. Confidentiality. The Parties agree that information disclosed by one Party to the other Party, under this Agreement, will be the disclosing Party's "Confidential Information." The Party receiving Confidential Information shall not disclose Confidential Information to any third party, except that the receiving party may disclose Confidential Information to its employees and contractors who need to have the Confidential Information and who are under an obligation not to disclose the Confidential Information.
- Choice of Law. The laws of Texas govern this Agreement, without reference to its conflict of laws principles.
- 10. Severability. If any provision of this Agreement is determined to be invalid, illegal, or unenforceable, the remaining provisions will remain in effect.
- 11. Merger; Integration. This Agreement is the entire Agreement between the parties on the matters contained in this Agreement. All prior and contemporaneous negotiations and Agreements on these matters are merged into and superseded by this Agreement. The terms of this Agreement may not be modified, explained, supplemented, or qualified by trade usage or course of dealing. Both parties acknowledge they have not relied on any statement by the other party, except for the statements in this Agreement. This Agreement may not be modified except in writing and signed by both Parties.
- 12. Goodwill. Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the registrations listed in Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark.

Each party is signing this agreement on the date stated under that party's signature:

Edinbu	rgh Petroleum Services, Ltd.	Weathe	erford Technology Holdings, LLC
Ву:	14/	Ву:	May War
Name:	Richard Strachan	Name:	Christine Morrison
Title:	Secretary	Title:	Vice President

Schedule A

	CLASS	COUNTRY		APPLICATION		REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION
TITLE	CODE	NAME	STATUS	NUMBER	DATE FILED	NUMBER	DATE
i intelligent ASSET MANAGEMENT (Logo-	600	United Kingdom	Registered	2277995	08/15/2001	2277995	04/19/2002
I-DO (computer software-programming)	09, 42	United Kingdom	Registered	2313633	10/21/2002	2313633	12/26/2003
I-DO (computer software- programming)	600	United States of America	Registered	76508357	04/21/2003	2898784	11/02/2004
I-DO (computer software- programming)	037	United States of America	Registered	76508357	04/21/2003	2898784	11/02/2004
I-DO (computer software- programming)	042	United States of America	Registered	76508357	04/21/2003	2898784	11/02/2004
i-DO Intelligent Daily Operations (Logo)	09, 42	United Kingdom	Registered	2313635	10/21/2002	2313635	12/26/2003
PanSystem (computer software-programs)	IC 009	United Kingdom	Registered	1475694	09/06/1991	1475694	11/12/1993
ReO (computer software-programs)	600	United Kingdom	Registered	1549857	10/07/1993	1549857	03/24/1995
WellFlo (well modeling software)	600	China	Registered	18472763	12/01/2015	18472763	01/07/2017
WellFlo (well modeling software)	600	Mexico	Registered	1676454	11/04/2015	1613507	02/15/2016
WellFlo (well modeling software)	IC 009	United Kingdom	Registered	1475695	09/06/1991	1475695	02/10/1995
WellFlo (well modeling software)	600	Venezuela	Pending	860900	05/03/2016		

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/25/2018 REEL: 006422 FRAME: 0954